

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/10/2014 12:03:19 PM FILED/CERT

This Instrument Prepared By:

Jason Tingle, Esq. 2110 Devereux Circle, Suite 100 Birmingham, Alabama 35243

Send Tax Notice To:

HUD 451 7th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20410

STATE OF ALABAMA)	
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF SURVEY

SPECIAL STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of the sum of Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$500.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to the undersigned Grantor, in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged,

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

Whose address is: 1000 Technology Drive, O'Fallon, Missouri 63368

(herein referred to as "Grantor") grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto:

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Whose address is: 451 7th Street SW, Washington, D.C. 20410

(herein referred to as "Grantee"), the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY, COUNTY, ALABAMA, to-wit:

See Exhibit "A"

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. All assessments and taxes for the year 2014 and all subsequent years, which are not yet due and payable.
- 2. Right or claims of parties in possession and easements or claims of easements not shown by the public records, boundary line disputes, overlaps, encroachments, and any matters not of record which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the land.
- 3. Taxes or special assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the public records.
- 4. Any lien or right to lien for services, labor or material heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by public record.
- 5. Restrictions, covenants and easements of record.
- Any inaccuracy in statement made as to the quantity of land contained within the boundaries of the land described in the legal description. (Exhibit A on the title commitment.)

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantee, and his/her/its assigns forever.

SUBJECT TO STATUTORY RIGHT OF REDEMPTION, if any, of all parties lawfully entitled thereto pursuant to the Code of Alabama (1975), and the amendments thereto.

PROPERTY SOLD AS IS and Grantor only warrants title from the time it obtained title until the date Grantor conveys its interest in the aforesaid property to the Grantee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Gra	antor, by Kenneth Stokes , who is
	to set its signature and seal, this the 17 day
ATTEST:	
\mathbf{C}	ITIMORTGAGE, INC.
Its: Vice President-Document Control	inted Name Kenneth Støkes Its: Vice President-Document Control
Date	ate: //q/C/>////////////////////////////////
Manach Clavaa	or said County, in said State hereby certify that he as Vice President-Document Control of
CITIMORTGAGE, INC., is signed to the foregacknowledged before me on this day, that, being	oing conveyance, and who is known to me,
Given under my hand and official seal, this the	17 day of Merch, 2014.
MICHAEL ROCKAMORE, JR Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Louis County Commission #12307527 My Commission Expires June 18, 2016	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 6 18/6

20140710000209450 2/4 \$24.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/10/2014 12:03:19 PM FILED/CERT

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 77, according to the Survey of Sottsdale, Second Addition, as recorded in Map Book 7, Page 118, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Property address: 1135 Henry Drive Alabaster, AL 35007

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975. Section 40-22-4

	Coores indst he med ill acco.	raance Wit						
Mailing Address	CATIMORTGA GE, IPL.		Grantee's Name SECRETARY OF HOUSE'S UPBAR OF					
maning Madicas	1000 TECHPULOUM DRIVE	Mailing Address		451725 SW, WASTNERDY				
	0F0202 M1 63368	-		D.C. 20410				
								
Property Address	1135 HENRY DRIVE		Date of Sale					
	ALMSTER AL 35007	- To	otal Purchase Price					
			ος	4 100, 101.00				
		Ac	tual Value	\$				
			or					
		Asses	sor's Market Value	\$				
The purchase price evidence: (check or Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statem		ientary ev	idence is not requir praisal	ne following documentary ed)				
above the filing of	locument presented for reco	ordation c	ontains all of the re	quired information referenced				
above, the ming of	uns join is not required.							
		Instructi	ons	0000209450 4/4 \$24.00 Cnty Judge of Probate Of				
Grantor's name and	d mailing address - provide t	the name	of the perso	Million and intoract				
to property and the	ir current mailing address.							
Grantee's name an	d mailing address - provide	the name	2014071	0000209450 4/4 \$24 00				
to property is being	d mailing address - provide conveved.	nie name	07/10/20	Chty Judge of Probate, AL 314 12:03:19 PM FILED/CERT				
4		_						
Property address -	Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.							
Date of Sale - the d	late on which interest to the	property	was conveyed.					
Total purchase pric	e - the total amount paid for	r the nurci	hase of the property	· hath mad made .				
being conveyed by	the instrument offered for re	ecord.	naso or the property	y, both real and personal,				
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being								
conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.								
If no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value,								
excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the								
responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).								
		· •						
l attest, to the best	of my knowledge and belief	f that the i	nformation containe	ed in this document is true and				
accurate, i fullier t	inderstand that any false sta	atements	claimed on this form	n may result in the imposition				
of the penalty indica	ated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	975 § 40-2	22-1 (h).					
Date 7/9/14		Print	Paytonkir					
Unattested		^.	Λ ·					
	1	Sign	Flexxu Cm	se/Owner Agent) circle one Form RT-1				
	(verified by)		()Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one				
	,			Form RT-1				